Absolute Maxmum Ratings:
Unit
mA
V
℃
℃
℃
S

Drawing:
Pin Information:
Ordering Information (Part Number):
 WWW  FF  J  LL  CC
 Wavelength  Fiber Type  Fiber Jacket  Fiber Length  Connector
 830 - 830nm  H7 - HI 780  B - 250um Bare Fiber  05 - 0.5m  NE - None
 840 - 840nm  L - 900um Loose Tube  10 - 1.0m  FA - FC/APC
 850 - 850nm  15 - 1.5m  FU - FC/UPC
 SSS - Specify  20 - 2.0m  LA - LC/APC
 SS - Specify  LU - LC/UPC
 SA - SC/APC
 SU - SC/UPC
 SS - Specify
Notification:
sales@seagnol.com Page 2 of 2
1. The Semiconductor Optoelectronic products are particulary sensitive of ESD (electro-static discharge), it's recommended to
    use grounded anti-static wrist straps and grounded anti-static mats before handling the products.
2. Never plug or unplug the products under a living circuit, setting the current supply to zero before switching on or switching
    off the laser diode.
3. Always take anti-static measures to storage the products when not in use.
 SS - Specify
 10 - 10mW
 Optical Power  Pin Assingment
 01 - 1mW  A - Type A
 05 - 5mW
 OO  P
 SMSLED-WWW-OO-FF-J-LL-P-CC
Unit: mm
1234567
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
18
7
4x
2.7
30
26
20.83
8
.9
1
2
.7
1
0
0.2
2.54
4
.5
7
4
.5
LD
T
E
C10KΩ
+ - -
+
141312111098
7 6 5 4 3 2 1
Type A
1 TEC (+) 14 TEC (-)
2 Thermistor 13 Case Ground
3 NC 12 NC
4 NC 11 LD (-)
5 Thermistor 10 LD (+)
6 NC 9 NC
7 NC 8 NC